. REGISTRATION, SURSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVIC™ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE September 18, 1985

SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME ROBERT CRAWFORD BOWDEN NUMBER ]

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aooress_ I

CITY Nashville, " graTe lennessee : z1p copg_ o211
DATE OF BIRTH 11-28-57 (This is important and should bhe exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE {To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGIoN United Methodist NATIONALITY U-S- Citizen

OCCUPATION Construction Worker

epucarron '76 High School Graduate, did not attend college

WEIGHT 175 gezeur 0 11" RACE  White

COLOR OF HAIR  Brown COLOR OF EYES 5rown

AUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTTRESTS drinking problem, obnoxious attitude

MARRIED OR SINGLz Divorced CHILDREN  Nhone
lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII {(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 4 Nashville, Tennessee ASM 5/81 5/84
Troop 210 " " " ) was not registered 2/21/85
Un‘%ﬁ%& 15%%%53§1TION active in QA District #2 2/84 2/21/85 .
SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
L3 - F.
no previous suspension or denial STARCN
SEP23 1585

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

Indicted on two counts aggravated sexual battery, one count sexual battery against two

separate boys under age 12 {Boy Scouts). He pled guilty and was convicted. Has been
incarcerated, but is now out on probation and receiving court ordered psychological

‘eatment. I e G s
documents , . .  Signed B 4A5523§;£<;§/;/ _
Supporting facts wer nt or to this report. o) SCOTT SerC e
rt co source of information above - '
?ZWEZi;éhggesentence reee Py { Council MIDOLE TENNESSEE #560
RS-509 ocTal'gs
4/14/83-nah

JOSEPH L. ANGLIM
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STEWART, ESTES & DONNELL / 1 P
[ el
ATTORNEYS AT LAW — = -/*'/
-}
THIRD NATIONAL FINANCIAL CENTER, 14TH FLOOR A l/« Y A ;/V‘/ -
4 Ve -
424 CHURCH STREET ~ &; - N ' A
/ ,\'._,/ ‘?fr 4
) NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219-2392 s L7

H. FRANCIS STEWART Iy ﬂ TELECOPIER  (J
ROBERT L. ESTES (615) 244-6538 s (615) 256-8386
THOMAS M. DONNELL. JR.
PHILIP M. KIRKPATRICK
STEPHEN K. HEARD* *ALSO ADMITTED IN CEORGIA
M. MILTON SWEENEY **ALSO ADMITTED IN TEXAS
M. REID ESTES, JR. AND ARIZONA
MICHAEL J. QUINAN TALSO ADMITTED IN ALABAMA
D. ROBERT BLACK. JR.
JERRY W, CARNES#** May 2, 1989

MARTIN D. HOLMES

PETER £ KLETT II

NANCY L. CHILDRESS*t

/’t?yébUf ¢ bbpﬂ&ﬁﬂ)

Mr. Paul Ernst

Boy Scouts of America
1325 walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Re: N, -: 21. v. Herbert White, et al.

Our File No.: 885-450

Dear Mr. Ernst:

This will confirm that your deposition nas been rescheduled
for Thursday, September 7, 1989 commencing at 9:00 a.m. here in
our offices. There is a possibility that your deposition will
commence on September 6th if Ambler Brown's deposition is
completed on that date. This will further confirm that I will be
meeting with you here in my office on Tuesday, September 5, 1989,
in the afternoon along with Mr. Dick Ford, counsel for BSA f£rom
Oclando, Florida, in order that we might discuss this case vrior
to your testimony on the 7th or possibly the 6th. We will also be
meeting with Mr. Ambler Brown of the Middle Tennessee Council
during the morning of the 5th. Your deposition will follow Mr.
drown's which is scheduled to begin on September 6, 1989.
Accordingly, I would like for you to mark on your calendar for the
afternoon of the 5th, all day the 6th and 7th.

Please advise us of your travel arrangements and we will
work with you in order to schedule your confecence with us on the
5th at a time that is convenient to you.

Should you or Ms. Duhs have any questions concernlng this
matter, please feel free to contact me. : :

Sincerely,

PMR:tf
cc: Richards Ford
Ms. Debra Duhs
Mr. Carl Harper, Claim No. 0835-410-57-28-44
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® WATS CALL FORM

CALL BACK REQUESTED /

concIL £ S 6 0 prone vo: [T
- M/ : —- »
CALLER: @7‘” ”{ / - POSITION: ) £

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION | - VETERANS EXPLORING
BOYS' LIFE

SCOUTING

UNIT # ——DIST. # ' EXP. DATE TRANSMITTAL # FILM #
4
- GGo2 pu /8T 2-76

oot f. 0 | &w&},l@ 5/;@/

g ﬂv/wr/wﬁ/éﬁwuai«/“i % LR, A-f/)(

o B il el B T

_5/’”4["2//?7 .
P smon S/e¥

T el
SR DATE éf////;% SR
S | T SF¥30

_ R/S-433
- 3/13/86-cl1f-567r
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"October 2, 1985

Mr. E. L. Tolbert :
- -0 .- Scout Executive . - el e
”*,;;{‘thdle'Ténnessee.Counci? No. 560 : IR S
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Robert C. Bowden
Dear Hershel:

Thank you for the detailed fnformation concerning the above Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man permanently
on the Confidential File. :

-

Sincerely, ‘ .

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

CONF024483



Middle Tennessee Council —Boy Scouts of America

3414 Hillsboro Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37215
Telephone: (615) 383-9724

SCOUTING/USA

August 27, 1985 v,
B ::\ i :-1
L b
) \i \\
Ms. Debbie Duhs ~ c\‘
Risk Management Division SUM 0402 o
Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane . ‘
Irving, TX 75038-3096 Location Code: 02-06-560

Dear Debbie,

Here's some cheerful news -- Mr. Bowden is now out of jail. Enclosed
are copies of two newspaper articles relating his release.

I'T] keep you posted as other developments arise.
Sincerely,

Pt

Ambler Brown
Finance Director

AB/ac
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Scout meoiesier to undergo
alcohol, 3@2(&5@5 cwmdmg

By Jim Henry .
Banner Staif Wniter

+. Convicted Boy Scout molester
Robert Bowden is to enter an alco-
hol rehabilitation program Moa-
day after winning {ive years’ pro-

bation in lieu of a Metro Work-'

house sentence on Friday.

. Bowden will have served only
about three months of his original
five-year sentence for fondling
» two Scouts, but under Criminal
-Court Judge Randall Wyatt’s or-
der, he will be required to undergo
“counseling for bis acknowledged
“drinking and sexual problems.
~ Bowden, 27, of 570 McMurray
Drive, pleaded guilty to two
.coants of sexual battery in April
‘after admitting he foadled two
‘Scouts on different occasions, in-
cluding Boy Scout-oriented meet-
:ings at his apartment.
> The incidents are now the sub-
‘ject of more than $1 million in
.civil suits naming Bowden and the
‘Boy Scouts of America as defend-
iants, claiming BSA officials al-

Te

lowed Bowden to continue as a
Scout leader despite a previous
complaint about his fondling a
scout.

Wyatt said after the decision ke
had been reluctant to grant proba-
tion, bat felt that the restrictions
he had placed on Bowden would
serve as sufficient “safeguards.”

“He (Bowden) woald have been
eligible for probation anyway af-

ter about 12 or 13 months. Being a -

first offender, he would probably
have been turned loose, without
any kind of treatment, and free to

. do whatever he wanted,” the judge

said.

“This way, he will still be under
closely supervised treatment for
14 to 18 months, being kept apart
from any voung people, while he

undergoes treatment for his drink- -

ing problem and for the sexual
thing,” the judge said.

Attorneys representing the
boys’ pareats in the two civil suits
said they were not made aware of
Friday’s hearing in advance, and

did not believe their clients were
consulted. _

Assistant District Attorney Gen-
eral Tom Thurman said earlier
the parents ware opposed {5 pro-
bation, but that they did not object
to Bowden serving his sentence at
the workhouse instead of the state
penitentiary. ‘

“The state was opposed to pro-
bation, obviously,” said Assistant
District Attormey General Cheryl

Blackburn, who represented the .
state at the hearing, as Thurman .

was on vacation.

“We felt he had sunply not
served enough time. Maybe proba-
tion would've been mare appropri-
ate at a later date. The judge
made it clear, though, that he
{Bowden) is not to receive any
leaves or furloughs. He is going to
bave to stay in the treatment pro-
grams,” she said.

The prosecutor said she was not
aware of any effort to consult the

boys’ parents. They could not be |

reached for comment after the
hearing.

4

'
3

!
i
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$1 million in damages.

. Prosecutors forced Bowden to admit

| Ex-gcouf Lecdger

Set To Start
Alcohol Fight

A former Boy Scout leader, convict-
ed last April of fondling two scouts, re-
ports Monday to a Chattanooga treat-
ment center for his alcohol problem
as a condition of his probation,

Criminal Court Judge J. Randajt
Wyatt granted the probation yester-
day to Robert Bowden, 27, after the
former assistant scoutmaster served
S0 daysofa five-year term for sexual
battery in the Metro Workhouse, -

“It is a strict and rigid probation
and that is why I think the judge gave
it to him,” said Metro Assistant Public
Defender Carl Dean, who represented
Bowden. “His freedom will be com-

" pletely restrained.”
Davidson County Assistant Dictrict .

Altorney General Cheryl Blackburn
oppcsed the granting of probation to
Bowden,

Bowden will undergo counseling

for hisalcohot probiem forsix months T

at Teen Challenge, a reatment center
in Chattanoogn, and will then be trans.
ferred to a center in Cape Girardeau,
Mo. for sexual therapy, -

At his sentencing hearing last May,
Bowden, aiso a carpenter, blamed his

sexual misconduct on his drinking
problem. He told Wyart at the hearing
that he had his drinking under con-
trol

Bowden will have no contact with
young people while undergoing treat-
ment and will be required to check
with his probation officer once a
month, Wyatt said.

The two Boy Scouts and their fami-
lies have sued Bowden and the Boy
Scouts of America over the fondling

incidents, which took place last sum-
mer and February, asking more titin

The two scouts were 12 and 13-
years-old when they were fondled and

at his trial that he fondled one of the
scouts at least 10 times last summer.
- Bowden fondled a second boy last
February — after he was confronted
about his behavior by the mother of
the first boy and by Boy Scout offi-
cials,

Bowden pleaded guilty last April to
two counts of sexuaj battery, which is
defined by state law as sexually ori-
ented touching wthout actual penetra-
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J. Randall Wuvatt, .~ ‘4

. .F 85-w=-363
Court Sentencing Hearing Date
Div. II Criminal 5-24-85
Regicn Date of Conviction
/l Mid-Cumberlanrd 4-25-85 pled gquiley

Defense Attorney 3ppointed | County
PRESENTENCE REPORT Xar? Davidson
Oistrict Attorney Date Referred
IDENTIFYING DATA | om Thur=man 4-26-35
Name (Last, First, Middle) AKA Address o Report Due
Bowden, Robert Crawford 5-24-35
Phone: NN Nashville, TN 37211 Prepared By/Date
Debra Corlew 5-22-385
Age 0.0.8. Sex Race Ht. wt. Eyes Hair Marital Status :
27 11-28-57 Male White 5'11" 175 Brown Brown Divorced
Social Security Number FB81 Number FBI Sheet Attached
Yes No
| NONE p

OFFENSE |
Offense/Date Occurred 11-33, 1-85
Indicted on: Aggravated Sexual
3attery (cts. 1 & 3), Sexual Bat-
tery (ct. 2)

Date When Arrested, by Whom and Where Arrested (County)
Arrested on 3-18-85 in Nashville, Davidson .
County, by Metro Police. : a

Sentenced on: .
i & 3)
Present Location of Defendant

Sexual Battery (cts

Sentenced Imposed The State recdmmends:

{er. 2) to run

- -

Metro Workiouse

in Custagy 2 urs. consacutive,

Disposition

fet. 1) £ 2 yrs.

Amount $20,000.907Time in Jail
J=-29-85

| QFFICIAL VERSION |

On 3-15-85 subject was indicted in that between 11-33 and 1-35 ke
fully and feloniously commit the following;

- Aggravated Sexual Battery (cts. 1 & 3), in that he did subzject NG
(ct. 1), and (ct. 3) to unlawful sexual conduct, and said child

was then a child less than thirteen years of age,

Sexual Batsery (ct. 2), in that he did subject I o unlawsul
sexual contact and force or coercion was used to accomplish the act.

on 3-22-85 subject was arraigmed and pled not guilty. On 4-25-85 he
entered guilty pleas to counts 1 and 2, which were reduced to sexual battery.

Fellowing is the Agency Statement.

mhe victim in this case are NN :~ I, :ct: victins
are male whites, 12 and 13 years of age. B3Bota victims are members of the 3oy's
Scouts Unit where Robert Bowden, thke suspect, 1s an assistant scout master.
During July of 1984 the suspect had been molestering M fcr several
months until July of 1984. The suspect would put his hands in the victim's pants
and fondle the wictim's penis. These incidents occurred at least 10 times, ard
the victim t0ld his friend, . vico told the victim's motier, N

Page !
CR-2253 (7/82
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Page 2

OFFICTAL VERSION CONT... ..

I N - v Moyer, a scout leader of the troup, and a meeting

was conducted. During this meeting the suspect, victim, tim's mother, and
arrived, and Mr. Moyer asked them not to notify the police or DHS and
advised them that ke would handle the situation and the mat=ar was dropped. At
the meeting the suspect admitted Als involvement and stated that it never would
happen again if they'd let him go. Det. David Bradford of Youth Guidance, has
since discovered through arother investigation that nothing was done about the
defendant assaulting the victim because another victim, repores

that on 1-25-85, the suspect fondled his penis and asked him not to tell anyone.

Because of these facts, Det. Bradford would like to make a direct Dresentmentc
to the grand jury agaiast Bowden for the above mentioned ckharges.

DEFZNDENT (S) STA

TEMENT

Please find subject's statement attached to this report.

CO~DEFZNDANT (S)

None

VICTIM'S STITEMEINT

, I o,
years old on M >ut ac tie time of these
Cn 5-21-35 this Officer spoxe wizh IR
her huskband, (who iIs presently in tke hospital) her
that subject sheuld serve his entire sentance.
Bolding scmetiing back and may kave been damaced
emotionally. The reascn their oprosition to probation is thac when Mr.
2owden was confronced w: fis in the summer of 1984 he precmised o ger scme
type of help. In January of 1985, when the incident with the other czild sur-
faced, he had not attamptad to get any tyrze of help.

The victim in Counts

3703, R -  :-

incidents, he was 12
Bl s:c staces tza
son, and hersels all
Zeels that her son Is s

-
nt
ol

She feels that his perscnal

life is his business, but he skould conduct it with consenting adults, not ciaild-

He should receive treatment while incarceratad.
as an excuse for his actions. Ske has only seen him drinking once and do@sz't

Ten.

She feels he uses drinking

know iIf he has a problem but her son said Bowden was not drinking when he touched

him. She states her son is afraid Bowden will kill him if relsased and she
doesn’t xnow I he was threatened with this or not. She has seen him violent
one time when he whipped a child with his belt for poor grades on his regor:
card, and he was not drinking.

No restitution is being sought, however the victim has an aprointment for counseling

on 5-29-35 with Ms. 3oad at Youtia Guidance. She will try to determine whetier
follow-up counseling is necessary at Luton Community Mental Health Cencer.

The victim in count 3 is | > :urned 13 on M He lives at
I . volensville, 37135, I on 5-21-35 this Officer
spoke with I s5hc staces that her family feels the defendant
should spend a reasonable amount of time incarcerated with counseling. Theuy
feel he should be punished and will not oppose probation if he has served scme

of the sentence.
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Pagé 37

VICTIM'S STATEMENT CONT..oan

No restitution is owed now, but she would like the ortion to have it ordered at
a later date iIf her son reguires counseling in the future (wnile the defendant :is
still on probation.)

MITIGATING FACTORS

None were f£iled, but the following could be considered.

l) the defendant's criminal conduct neither caused nor threatened serious
bodily injury:

2) the defendant did not contemplate that his criminal conduct would cause
or threaten serious bodily injury.

ENHANCING FACTORS

None were £iled, but the following could be considered.
3) the offense involved more than one (1) victim;

7) the offense invelved a victim and was committed to gratify the defendant’s
desire for pleasure or excitement.

PRIOR RECCRD

None

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Subject has no xnown prior record.
On 5-1-35 Metro Juvenile Court verified no record thers.
Subject states he has never been incarcerated, or on probation or parole.

An FBI sheet was recguested but there wasn't one.

EDUCATION

_ Veril.
Bighest Grade Completed 12¢th School Overton Hich School ves
Last Year Attended 6/2/76 Reason for Leaving Graduaced ves

Comments: Subject states he has had no formal education since graduating from
high school.

Education was verified by a copy of diploma in file.

On 5-3-85 subject called and stated tkac ke 1s thinking of returning to scikxeol iz
the fall; either to Scarrett for a 2 year program in Director of Christian Zd-

- p
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3owden, Robert C.

Pag& 4 . ‘

EDUCATION CONT.....

ucation, or to Agquinas or Blair School of Music.

MILITARY INFORMATION

Subject states none.

Verified by mother on 5~-21-85..

HEALTH INFORMATION

Verirf.
History of Alconol Abuse yes History of Drug Abuse no yes
History of Psychiatric Treatment no Under Care of M.D. no ' yes
r—— - — e

Alcohol Subject states he began drinking beer occasionally at 16 years old. At

18 ke increased his use of beer and began using liguor. He began drinking liguor
Imost everyday and occasionally he got drunk. Since his release from jaii,

he states he has only had 6 beers and no liguor.

on 5-7-85 Mr. Bowden called to state that on 5-9-35 he went to Patawavs, I

a drug and alcohol rehabilitation center. He Is scheduled for 9 aprointments
prior to his sentencing hearing. They are held from 5-7 p.m. on Monday, Tuesday,
ané Thursday evenings. He startes that they want him to ¢o to A.A. meetings also.

On 5-7-35 a letter was sent to Pathways to verify attendance there and on 5-10-35
Tom Rutledge, the clinical coordinator contacted me. He stated tlat they have
iagnosed Bowden as being chemically dependent on mood altering chemicals, In

his case, alcohol. He feels Bowden is appropriate for Ianpatient treatment, but
can also be treated on an out-patient basis. They kave group therapy twice a
week and educational discussion group once a week. AA Is a very laporrtant par
of his treatmenc. Mr. Rutledge feels the defendant will do okay IF he can abs
but if he can't, he will refer him for inpatient treatment. He feels subject
easily con people and will be a "rough case.” He fazels subject would not
coming to this program, were 1t not for the threat of a prison sentence.

o~

This Officer instructed Mr. Bowden to bring verification of attendance at 3A, but
at this writing, he has not done so.

Drugs Subject states he has never used any drugs otaer than trying marijuana as
a teenager.

Psychiatrist Subject states he has never seen a psychiatrist prior to this in-
cident. He did have an intake interview at Luton Community Mental Health Canter
on 5-15-35. He was to see a therapist and be scheduled for 4 additional sessions.
On 5-7~35 a letter was sent to Luton but no response has been received yet.

Health Subject states he is in good health and not on any medication.
All health information was verified by - 5-21-35. She stated

that she Ffeels her son is probably an alcskolic, although she has only seen him
drunk once. She states he 1s not drinking at all now.
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Bowden, Robert C. :
=) ° °

FAMILY HISTORY

Prior
Name Rela'ship Age Address Occunation Record v-
_ ex-wife 26 Continental Ias. no
I - .- Deceased - 1984 no :
_ e ” _ —— - |
_ brother 32 - Contractor no

Comments: Subject lives alone in an apartment at _ Verified

by home visit on 5-1-35.

verified all information on 5-21-85. She states her son has always
been active in the Church and was a very good son. They had a close family. She
feels this entire incident stemmed from his use of alcohol.

ZMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

From To Emplover Address Vaces VariZ,
5/14/83 Dresent Zrnie Zansel $5.00 Aar. ves
3/81 3/82 George.Perkins §3.30 &r. yes

11/13/78 2/18/80 St. Dept. of Transcertation §630.00 mo. ves

Mr. Zrnie Hansel verified employment on 5-13-85. Subject does general repalir werk
.Such as carpentry, painting, and roofing. Mr. Hansel states ae Is a "pretty good”
worker. -

on 5-21-35 Mr. George Pesrkins verified the approximate dates of employment. He
states subject worked for him when he owned a Union 76 Station at 4723 Jolensville
Road. Subject was an apprentice mechanic of sorts until being laid off.

Dates of employment with the State were verified on 5-21-85. Sudject was an
Engineering dide II. He states he did planning surveys and made maps until he
quit. .

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Financial Assets Financial Liabilities

1975 Plymouth Trail Duster worth - 53,000 None
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Bowden, Robert C.

RESTITUTION

- restitution Is being sought at the present time, however, ]
"HEl stzates they may want it ordered later if their son has to undergo coun-

seling.

REFERENCES

on 5-15-95 #r. Dennis Parks, NI :-:is:2r of the Sout:
End Methodist Church where subject attends, contacted this Qfficer. Mr. Parks
states he has known the defendant for the past 3 years, when Mr. Bowden was un-
emplcyed. He feels Mr. Bowden has some good gqualities but also some flaws.

He states subject has been a member of his church for about 4 years. He Is In

the cholir presently but was Inactive
Increased in about 12/84.

Mr. Parks feels that subject does not have an alcohol prodlem.

for several months. 1s participation

needs a mandatory psychological evaluation and heavy treatment, possibly even
in-house, or he doesn't feel he will make it. He 1Is not adjusting well in the

world. He doesn't believe jalil will
should get away with no punishment.
realized the fact that he needs help.

SOURCE (S) OF INFCRMATION

Aaterview with subject on 5-1-~385
Interview with Mother cn 5-~21-35
Metro Juvenile Court

Metro Central Records

Criminal Court Clerk's Office
District Attorney's QOffice

Tom Rutledge - Pathways

Luton Community Mental Health Center

Ernie Hansel

George Perkins
State Dept. of Transportation
Mr. Dennis Parks

help the defendant but doesn’'t rfeel he
He feels that the defendant has not fully

He thinks subject
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3owden, Robert-c.

Page 7 ‘ .

SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

3efore the Court is a 27 year old single male with no children. He resides alone
at _ in an apartment. Subject has a high school education and
is employed doing general home repalir work for Mr. Ernie Hansel.

parents of both victims all feel that Mr. Bowden should serve at least par
his sentence and no restitution is being sought at this time. Subject has no
known prior juvenile or adult record.

Subject is before the Court on guilty pleas to two counts of sexual battary. The
I €

be

0

This defendant, based on his age and lack of any prior record, appears t
someone whto would have no problems successfully completing a probationary
period. He does claim to have a drinking problem, which is supporced zy hAis
therapist at Pathways and his mother. He states that this is the cause of his
Present legal problems. However, there are others who believe this to be an
excuse for his actions. The defendant is receiving counseling at both Pathwayus
and Luton Community Mental Health Center. Both of these began after the intsr-
view with this Officer. This Officer feels that based on the naturs of thesa o
offenses, the defendant should be required to serve at least part of his sentence
before being granted probation.

Upon his release, he should be required to continue treatment at Luton and Pathways
as well as Alcoholics Anonymous, as suggested by Mr. Rutledge at Dathways. Treat-
ment should continue until determined to no longer be useful by the resgective
agencies.

PLAN QF TRZATMENT

If probation is granted, subject should be required to maintain employment and
receive treatment. He will also be required to rsport and pay the prozation

Lo

fee on a monthly basis.
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Me. Debra Corlew
Nachville, Tennescee
Dear Ms. Corlew:

It is not easy for me to put into words those thinags
which you have suggested in regard to my past behavior which
has caused my present legel difficulties. I cshall try.

I believe that much of my trouble stems from my 10 year
old battle with alcohol. While in high school I began to
drink quite a bit. That has continued until my arrest. MNow
thankes to much great help by counseling and encouragement
from friends, pastors and profescionals [ am getting a hold
on this problem and for the first time in 10 years I feel
that I can beat the drinking problem. In evaluation with
Pathways of Mashville, I have been diagnosad as being an
alcoholic. This confirms what my parents and friends have
been telling me for years. My mother, [, bhac <scen my
drinkKing problem as the same as my father’s, a problem which
tock his life & little over a year ago.

As I look back on my family life, I recall that my
father, whom I still love, was rarely seen sober, especially
since his retirement., He was plagued by alcoholism and it
eventually conquered him. Now I find alcoholism plaguing me
and I want to do something about it.

Because of alccholiem and my mother’s having to work
day and often into the night I was very often left alone for
the most part of the days. [ turned to the church and to
the Scouts for family life and found in them both a good
subetitute, For more than 12 years I have been very actiwve
in both institutions.

In 1521 I married . 25 ! 0ok back on that
marriage I see it was doomed from the beaqinning. We had
no money, che was ¢till on druge and both of us had our
drinkKing problems. Qur parents were displeased with the
marriage and added their displeasure on us. All of this
combined to help destroy our noble attempt to live a normal
life as husband and wife.

During our marriage [ believe that despite our little
time together we did have a sexually normally relationship.
There weres intimate moments which we both enjoyed. There
seemed to be no abnormal behavior during our marriage.
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During the past monthes my sexual behavior has taksn &
strange twist, It has happened only a few times but it has
landed me in serious trouble with the law and myesel $.

During my drinking sprees [ have been involved with th=
sexual fondling of bore, usually 1! or 12 yzars of ags.

I don’t Know why I did it. I don’t even remember doing

it until after my drunken stage ic over. This has cxused

me serious trouble with my conscience and the law. While
the incidents have been very few [ don’t like them and want
to stop. Not because of leqal problems only, but because [
realize this i< not normal for me or the boys. I truly want
to stop this behavior and will do whatever necescary to
stop.

Now az I face sentencing by Judge Wyatt I realize the
seriousness of my crime. [ hope that I will not be sent to
Jail. I hope that the court will consider me for probation.
I am no threat to society and with professional help I can
be and will be cured of this illness of alccholizm and the
behavior it has caused me to do. I am scrry for my wrong
and hope that you will believe that I will try to do
whatever the professional peocple, family and pastor want.

I feel I am in no position to bargain or swven ti
plead. I only ask for a merciful hearing and prcbatica sc I
am continue to be a part of the community, healzd of my ooar
behavior and probated to contribute %o the proarsss of
people. With that comes my promice to live a good lifs,
with & good job and close family and church ties.

Thank you for your consideratiocn.
Sincerely,

Foboit C Boosrdor

Robert C. Bowden
April 29, (983
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LUTON COM&‘;!UHITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER. INC.
Main Office: 3230 Harding Place * Mashville, TN 37217 * 615,/834-3230

Woodbine Branch Hermitage Branch

176 Thompson Lane, Suite 100 105 Bonnabrook Orive. Suite 100
Masnville, TY 37211 Hermitage. Tt 37076
615,333-3100 615/889-6461

May 20, 1985

Debra Corlew

Probation Officer

Department of Corrections

640 Doctor's Building, Room 600
Nastiville, TN 37219-5254

RE: Bowden, Robert Crawford
M/W DOB: 11/28/57

Dear Ms. Corlew:

Mr. Bowden was seen for an intake appoiatment 5/15/85. He is curcently
on a waizizng list for assignment to a theraoisct. Due to our limited

I

contact with Mr. Bowden, we are unable to provide any pertinent informa-
tion at this time.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact xme.
Sincerely,

fgv@&c&_a.n L Mol Ll

Rebecca Marshall, M.A.°
Coordinator, Adult Qucpatient Services

RM/v1ld

@ A Uniteg ‘May Memeer Agency
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August 13, 1985

Mr. Ambier Brown

Finance Director

Middle Tennessee Council, No. 560

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert C. Bowden

Dear Ambler:

Thank you for all the information which you sent us concerning Robert Bowden.

This material was most helpful and should enable us to refuse registration
should an application de sent to us at a later time.

I am enclosing a Confidenttal Record Sheet for your compietion. This
information will give us all the personal data which will be helpful in
identifying Mr. Bowden.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I may be of .help.

Sincerely,
1=
aeaey 70T
18 ‘3?‘5
\
Paul Ernst, Director p&ﬂi ey
Registration, Subscription & _— oR\L=

Statistical Service _
clf

cc: Mr. €. L. Tolbert, Scout Executive, Middle Tennessee Council, No. 564
Southeast Region

Enclosure
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Middle Tennessee Council—Boy Scouts of America

3414 Hillsboro Road, Nashville, Tennessee 37215
Telephone: (615) 383-9724

SCOUTING/USA

Location code: 02-06-560 ,
v
August 9, 1985 ‘ C;,?‘\d, '’y
. , m U{ i
Mr. Paul Ernst 29‘“/ At
Registration Services SUM 0108 o
Boy Scouts of America Y ol g
1325 Walnut Hill Lane 7 %

Irving, TX 75038-3096

Dear Mr. Ernst,

Enclosed are copies of news articles and the indictment against
Robert Bowden. From what I could determine he was registered at
the time of the allegations as a unit commissioner, with the Dan
Beard District (District 02). His registration with our office
was terminated on February 21 upon receiving his resignation
(copy enclosed).

[ was under the impression you would have already received this
information from Hugh Travis, Director of Field Service, but
according to Debbie Duhs' conversation as of yesterday you had
not.

Robert Bowden, as the news articles report, confessed, pled guilty
and is currently incarcerated.

[f you need additional information, please don't hesitate to call.
Sincerely,

Ambler Brown

Finance Director

AB/ac

F. STARCN

ALUG 1 2 1985
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® - ®
State of Tennessce, Davidson Ceunty

COUNT ONE

JANUARY TERM OF THE CRIMINAL COURT, 1985 _

The bra.nd Jurors for the Slate of Tenncssce, dudy clecled, impanceled, sworn, and ckarged, to inguire for

the body of the County of Davidson and Stale afvresaid, upon their vath aforesaid, present: That . . _ -

ROBERT BOWDEN *© |
divers days between November, 1983 and May 12, 1984,
heretofore, to wit, on IHEXXXX XXX K DAH 0f X XXX XX XXX XXX XL X LKA RXXKLIXXAX N TG XXX
and prior to the return of this indictment .
/with force and arms, in the County aforesaid, unlawfully, and felonious ly committed the

crime of aggravated sexual battery by subjecting _ to -

unlawful sexual contact, and the said _was then a child

less than thirteen years of age, in violation of Section 32-2-606 of the

( Tennessee Code Annotated and against the peace andldignity of the State

-+ Tennessee.
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+

State of Teunnessee, Davidson County

COUNT . TWO

JANUARY TERM OF THE CRIMINAL COURT, 19_._83

The Grand Jurors for the State of Tennessee, duly clected, impancled, sworn, and charged, o inquire for

the body of the Counly of Davidson and Slatc aforesaid, upon their oath aforesaid, present: That. .

ROBERT BOWDEN -~
divers days in May and June, 1984
heretofore, to wit, on W%XW#WMWM}\A&XXX
and prior to the return of this indictment

/with force and arms, in the County aforesaid, unlawfully, and feloniously committed the

crime of sexual battery by subjecting B c unlawful sexual

contact and force or coercion was used to accomplish the act, in violation
of Section 39-2-606 of the Tennessce Code Annotated and against the pecace

‘and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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State of Tennessce, Davidson County

COUNT THREE

JANUARY ' TERM OF THE CRIMINAL COURT, 19.85_

The Grand Jurors for the State of Tcunessee, duly clected, impancled, sworn, and cl.arged, to inquire for

the body of the County of Davidson and State aforcsau'l upon thcir oath aforesaid, present: That_ -

ROBERT_ROWDEN

heretofore, to wit, on the day of January , 1985
and prior to the return of thls indictment

/with force and arms, in the Couniy aforesaid, unlmwfully, and feloniously committed the
crime of aggravafed sexual battery by subjecting _to -
unlawful sexual contact and the said [ s then a child less
than thirteen years of age, in violation of Section 39-2-606 of the

, Tennessee Code Annoﬁated and against the peace and dignity of the State

\
£ Tennessee,
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Wednesday. March 27, 1985

Editorials

Big day for Nissan and Madsiaie

There was an atmosphere of celebration at
Nissan USA's plant at Smyrna Tuesday. And
well there might have been. It was the day Nis-
san’s first “made-in-the-USA” automobile roiled

- off the assembly line at a piant prekusly dedi-
cated to making trucks.

It was an important day for Middle Tennes-
see as well as for Nissan.

The trucks are still the major part of Nissan’s
“production in Smyrna. More than 150,000 have
- been assembled in Smyrna since the plant
opened less than two years ago. Plans are to
increase production over the next three years to
140,000 of the light pickups and 100,000 cars per

nesseans would make here the ity trucks
Nissan sells in the United States,” he said. “This
decision in 1985 to build Sentras here means
that Nissan now knows that Tennesseans can
build quality Nissan products. Thus the decision
to build Sentras is as important as the decision
to come to Tennessee in the first place.”

About $85 million worth of equipment had to
be instailed to manufacture the Sentra at the
plant and another shift of 900 workers is
planned beginning in June. Now, 2,100 employ-
ees work at the Smyrna facility.

Nissan is the third Japanese automaker to be-
gin manufacturing passenger cars in this coun-
try. Honda builds Accords in Marysville, Ohio,

and Toyota began assembling subcompact
Chevrolet Novas in December in Fremont,
Calif., in a joint operation with-General Motors.

year.
The automobile model now under production

* at the plant is the Sentra, Nissan’s top-seiling
. and least expensive car. Previously, it was buiit
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Scout leaders take precautions:

) ’§._ 2 3 only at the company’s plant in Zama, Japan. During Tuesday’'s program; Berri Burroughs,

5 Zg52d28 ' . “We chose the Sentra because of the unsatis- a technician, spoke on behalf of the plant’s em-
SFgaigeEd i fied demand of the U.S. consumers,” said Mar- ployees. “All of us have proved what we can
2232 * § é vin Runyon, president and chief operating offi- accomplish by working together as a team.” he
[dacs’ * cer of Nissan USA, the company's American said.“We've learned that it takes dedicated,
@ §§ 3, § . subsidiary. He said Americans bought about hard-working people applying themselves as a
g 2a g F * 200,000 of the cars last year. team to achieve our company’s goal.”
% < 323 z .. Tuesday’s festivities included a parade It is obvious that a lot of people have worked
g ég 523 _.through the plant led by Gov. Lamar Alexander hard and applied themselves at the Smyrna
¥x327332 . and Mr. Runyon. Gov. Alexander told what the plant. Its success has been spectacular. Nissan
é = a S 3 ...company’s expansion means to Tennessee. and its Middle Tennessee workers are to be con-
g §.3. 3 g “In 1981, Nissan executives hoped that, ‘I'en- gratulated on a significant mxlest.one.
£ ¥ %372

2

g

z

JAnjdjeH ‘anuapisuo) ‘puiy, padsng asnqy xag sAng aysiuiy

o d = -4 =
e ELE
§ 3?‘5 3’2 .3’5'- . In the wake of allegations that 2 Boy Scout has increased aimost 300 percent in the past
cx323235238 leader fondled two pre-teen Scouts, the Boy three years. There are differences of opinion as
§' >3 2 3 Sa= ES Scouts of America organization is determined to  to the reason for the increase, with some saying
283383232 43 ensure that the possibility of such an occurrence  reporting procedures are better now while oth-
g 9-§§;,="2 32 * in the future is eliminated. ers S3y mOore cases are oCCurTing.
Jaka3z37%2 Robert C. Bowden, 27, has been indicted by Perhaps the Boy Scout motto, “Be Prepared,”
3-‘_3__ 4353 = A7 § the Davidson County Grand Jury for aggravated can offer some valuable guidance here — or-
=8 g3" ] g‘ ~F sexual battery, based on charges that he fondled  ganizations being prepared to do all they can ta |
e g ;5 = '3‘ 4 ?s two 12-year-old hoys at his apartment over a  prevent these baneful incidents, and being pre- :
2338 Zodgd 15-month period between 1983 and 1985. Mr. pared to deal effectively with the abuse if it |
?'aa'o-.- g2g5343 ‘= Bowden has pleaded innocent to the charges in  does happen. ]
‘4 & = ® .= the indictrment. TheBoyScoutsherearelnthepmofset~
§ a3 g,?.' . 2 3 :3 . .., . It is not the function of the editorial page to  ting up a committee™of police officers, Scout
XS = S2¥% . address the question of his guilt or innocence —  leaders and lawyers to examine the process
228553 4<3 ; that lies in the hands of the court. Authorities, used to select volunteers. Not only will the
2 g 2557 <83 along with Scout leaders, will undoubtedly ex- screening and training process be re-examined,
11 355 3=s3 - plore the case fully. but the committee is aiso hoping to set up a plan
Fz 2 5 3 53273 -~ But the allegations in the case bring the sexu-  of action in case another similar incident is re-
25 .aF Z=-2 - ~ al abuse possibility frightfully ciose to home. It  ported.
g 1782 233 ~_is almost surrealistic to consider sexual abuse A lesson may have been learned here. It is
&2330 ZZ: in the Scouts, an organization dedicated to God hooed that the pain from this experience will
4 Ja = 2 2 . and Country, honor, trustworthiness and doing  yield better and more watchfal organizations.
ggg o é% - good deeds. which in turn will be successful in keeping their
®2 g g-e,_ R -~ This abuse case undoubtedly has triggered participating children safe from this pernicious
53 ’g B ~. concern on the parts of parents of other Scouts,  threat. - ‘
. 3 8= ., as well as parents whose children are invoived
. .in various other organized activities. I RS
. =" It raises questions and fears for virtually any BIBLE THOUGHT

.

organization which caters to young people. In a

:.'society where it is estimated that one in three
- girls and one in four boys are sexually abused
* by age 18, no organization is really immune
- from the threat.

A Nashuille Banner series earlier this year
made known that the number of child sexual

Py

.. abuse cases reported in the state each month

Saggested by Mrs. Mary Toombs, Smyrma:

. The Lord watch betiwween me and t.hee:
when we are absent one from another.— Geaesi?
3149, (

Readers are invited to submit their favorite Bxhl
quotatioas for use on the edjtortal pag&
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EX-S¢4

out aide

- handed S years
in fondiing case

; By Jim Henry
. Banner Statt Writer

| Criminak Court Judge J. Ran-
‘dall Wyait Jr: today sentenced

‘former assistant scoutmaster-
.Robert Bowden to five years in. -

-the Metra Workhouse for fondling
.two adolescent scouts.

2 “I cannot agree that this is a
~case for straight probation at all,”
the judge told defense attorney

. Karl Dean.

. Dean had asked for a probation-
-ary sentence after presenting a
parade of character witnesses
.who testified Bowden has volun-
‘tarily sought counseling to help.
him with an alcohoi protlem and
with his sexual deviance.

' “The court through ifs actions is

‘responsible not only to provide a
‘fair trial for the defendant and un-
‘derstanding for his mother (who
-testified today), but also to the
community,” the judge said.

. “For the deterrent effect this
:will have on others, and bearing in
mind all the other factors, he is

- -going to have to spend some time

at the Davidson County Work-

‘bouse. I tried to make it clear to

Mr. Bowden that he could not
come in here to sentencing hear-

,ingd.expecting probation,” Wyatt
m .
- Bowden pleaded guilty last

‘month to two counts of sexual bat-
tery, or “touching for the purposes

Vgt

of sexual gratification, without
penetration.”” He bhad been
charged with aggravated sexual
battery and sexual battery.

Bowden testified in his own be-
half today. In part he blamed his
drinking problem for the incidents
involving two different Scouts last
summer and again last January.

“At the time, I was drinking
very heavily,” he said.

“There are a lot of people who
drink too much, and a lot of al-
coholics, but not everybody who
drinks too much goes out and fon-
dles children,” Dean said.

“Are you telling the court drink-
ing is your entire problem?” he
asked.

“I'm not sure,” Bowden said.

Assistant District Attorney Gen-

eral Tom Thurman pointed out
that Bowden had been involved
with one of the boys at least 10
times, ending last summer.
" He forced Bowden to admit fon-
dling a second boy at least twice
last February — after he was con-
fronted about his behavior by the
mother of the first boy and also
warned by the Scouts.

“He was given a chance, an op-
portunity — which shouldn’t have
been done — and now we have a
second victim,” Tharman said. “T
don’t think that’s a chance worth
taking.” :

Wyatt agreed.
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